ACTUATOR CONTROLS
ENG | January 2006
The new DCG actuator controls range is a modern and compact design which is
confi gured for “plug and play” use with specifi c actuator models from our factory.
 The DCG range has two basic models. One will control single actuators, the sec-
ond will synchronously control two
parallel actuators.

Hand control cable length [m] 1,5
Dimensions
DCG Actuator Controls, ordering key
Your Code
1 2 3 4 5
Example DCG 24 -1 M -180
1. Type of control
DCG = actuator control type DCG
2. Output voltage
24 = 24 Vdc
3. Type of operation
-1 = operation of a single actuator
-2 = operation of two parallel synchronous actuators
4. Input voltage
M = 230 Vac
U = 115 Vac
5. Matching actuator
-0150 = single drive of LA1, E050 and Q050
-0160 = single drive of all LM80 for vertical operation
-0170 = single drive of all LM80 for horizontal operation, E150 without limit switches
-0180 = single drive of TC16
-0190 = single drive of LA10, LA14, PPA-DC and Movoact-DC
-0260 = parallel synchronous drive of LM80 inline versions with encoder feedback
-0280 = parallel synchronous drive of TC16 with encoder feedback
Technical Data and Ordering Key for DCG Actuator Controls
1 The hand control is ordered separately.
04  |  ACTUATOR CONTROLS
The rugged and robust AC actuator controls are designed to operate under the
hardest of conditions. There are two main variants of the AC actuator controls.
The AC-063 and the AC-247 ELS. The AC-063 come in two basic types. One without
limit switch inputs which is designed to work with actuators
that have build in limit switches and one with limit switch
inputs that is designed to work with actuators using external
limit switches.  The AC-247ELS has an electronic limit switch
function which will halt the actuator at the end of its stroke
or when it comes in contact with an obstacle.
Presentation of AC Actuator Controls
Electronic limit switches
Controls that have electronic limit switches (ELS) have a
built-in function that sense the current draw of the motor.
When exceeding a factory set level the actuator stops mov-
ing in the direction in question while movement in the oppo-
site direction remains possible. The electronic limit switches
can be used to detect the ends of stroke of the actuator as
well as detecting obstacles along the movement. However,
do not use electronic limit switches as a safety function to
avoid personal injuries as the power of the actuator can be
very high before the motor is being de-energized.
Limit switch inputs
Some controls have limit switch inputs that are used to stop
the actuator and thus limiting the maximum forward and
reverse stroke of the actuator. Limit switches, magentic
sensors, relay contacts or any other type of potential free
contact can be connected to the limit switch inputs.
ACTUATOR CONTROLS  |  05
Performance Specifications
Parameter AC-063B AC-063BC AC-063B AC-063BC AC-063C AC-063C AC-247 ELS AC-247 ELS AC-247 ELS